

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2009

M/S.SH.GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Barchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 submits that he has received the copy of the pleadings and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner has not furnished the correct and latest address of Respondent No. 3. He is directed to furnish the correct address within two weeks and await service of notice on Respondent No.3.

List the matter on 18.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

PS