

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2009

M/S.SH.GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25422 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27879 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice in respect of Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 14002/2009 is awaited. Respondent No.1 has been served, but there is no appearance for that Respondent. Office has not filed any report regarding

....2/-

ITEM No. 83

- 2 -

the service status in connected matters, viz., SLP(C) Nos. 25422 and 27879 of 2009. Office is directed to furnish the service position in those matters and list the matters on 29.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar