

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2844/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in CMWP No. 35116/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. SHIV CHINA GLASS MFG. CO. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14002/09.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master