

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2009

M/S.SH.GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25422 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27879 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2844 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
- Mr. Prabal Barchi, Adv.
- Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
- Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
- Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.
- Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice in all the matters is complete  
except in respect of Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.

....2/-

ITEM NO. 53

- 2 -

14002, 27879 ad 25422 of 2009. However, Respondent  
No.1, Union of India, is a common party in all the  
matters and service is complete in respect of that  
Respondent in SLP(C) No. 2844/2010 and Mr. A.K. Sharma,  
Advocate had also proposed to appear for Union of  
India, but thereafter he has not filed vakalatnama /  
memo of appearance.

Counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent  
Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 14002/2009 and Respondent  
Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 27879 & 25422 of 2009.

In SLP(C) No. 2844/2010, Respondent Nos. 2 to 4  
have appeared, but no counter affidavit has been filed  
so far. They may file their counter affidavits, if any,  
within four weeks. Thereafter, list the matters before  
the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS