

<
ITEM NO.9
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12276/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in CMWP No.
27072/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S STAR GLASS WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Khurana, Adv.
Mr.K.Vijayan, Adv.
For Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last opportunity, one week time is granted to file
proof of dasti in respect of respondent no.1.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar