

À

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25422/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CMWP No.43076/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT GLASS WORKS TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and  
let the matter be restored to the list.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar