

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CMWP
No.36745/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.SH.GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25422 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27879 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2844 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Mr. Attin shanker Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

ONGC

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal AOR..
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

R2to4

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.-on-Record.
Ms. Joanne Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. K.Vijayan, Adv.

UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra ASG.(N.P.)
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appears for the Union of India and seeks time to file her vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Let these matters be adjourned for three weeks (30th January, 2012), for the present to enable the UOI to file its counter affidavit within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar