

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12276/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in CMWP No.27072/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S STAR GLASS WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Joanne Pupussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2, application for impleadment, is allowed since
the counsel for the petitioner in the special leave petition
expressed no objection.

List along with S.L.P.(C) No. 14002/2009.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|