

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 25.11.2013  
Court No. : 9  
Item No. : 39

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 12276 OF 2010, 14002, 25422, 27879  
OF 2009 & 2844 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. STAR GLASS WORKS. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The respondents are granted two weeks' time for filing reply. Thereafter, one week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List after three weeks."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Respondents has not filed the reply as directed hence no Rejoinder Affidavit in the matters so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR