

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12276/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 27072/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

M/S STAR GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14002/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25422/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27879/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2844/2010

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. J. Pudussery, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.07.12

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

13:32:06 IST

Reason:

Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jetender K. Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

SLP(C)NO.12276/2010

2

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over to us

a compilation indicating the obligations which remain to be performed by the five different petitioners before this Court, before the gas connection can be released to them.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek an adjournment so as to enable them to obtain instructions in respect of the above narrated obligations.

List after four weeks.

Instructions be obtained in the meantime.

An affidavit in response be filed by all the petitioners within three weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR