

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 12276 OF 2010, 14002, 25422,  
27879 OF 2009 & 2844 OF 2010**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

M/S. STAR GLASS WORKS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over to us a compilation performed by indicating the five the obligations different which petitioners remain before this to be Court, before the gas connection can be released to them.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek an adjournment so as to enable them to obtain instructions in respect of the above narrated obligations.

List after four weeks.

Instructions be obtained in the meantime.

An affidavit in response be filed by all the petitioners within three weeks from today. ”

It is submitted that the Counsel have filed Additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and the reply to additional affidavit in SLP (C) No. 14002 of 2009 which is being circulated with this report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner have not filed any documents as per order dated 11.08.2014 quoted above.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**