

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12276/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2009
in CMWP No. 27072/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S STAR GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14002/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25422/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27879/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2844/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr.Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners and

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.14

in the interest of justice, list on 25.08.2014.

16:58:17 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR