

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12276/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/12/2009 in CMWP No. 27072/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S STAR GLASS WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14002/2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25422/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27879/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2844/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj ,Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan ,Adv.

Mr. B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the
rival parties, list after four weeks.

All pleadings shall be completed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar