

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 12276 OF 2010, 14002, 25422,
27879 OF 2009 & 2844 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for direction in SLP (c) No. 25422 of 2009)

M/S. STAR GLASS WORKS. ETC

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, list after four weeks.

All pleadings shall be completed, in the meantime.”

In the instant matters service of show cause notice is complete on all the common Respondents. Counsel for the appearing parties have already filed counter affidavit, Rejoinder affidavit and Additional documents.

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed an application in compliance of the order dated 11.07.2014 and 14.08.2014 for bringing the current status of the petitioner on record and for suitable directions to U.P. Pollution Control Board and the same is registered as I.A No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 25422 of 2009 in which some of the pages having dim impression as the matter is on board the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

